

CITY COUNCIL



Official Resolution

Presented by **Council President Ruthzee Louijeune** Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Congratulations to

Evangeline Roussel Lucien

In Recognition of:

Your dedication to preserving the spirit of Haitian art and culture in New England as an art patron and volunteer, and for your long-standing commitment to the Haitian Artists Assembly of Massachusetts

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



ath By: 1en Tru Uresident of the City Council Attest: Clerk of the City of Boston Offered by: Date: